

ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

UNIVERSITY OF DELHI

Delhi 110007

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION

Ref. No. UE/ 288 /DU/M-57 (2018-2019)

dated 9/7/18

Sealed percentage rate quotation are hereby invited from the contractors enlisted with CPWD., MES, Railways and any Govt./public sector undertaking and working contractor of Delhi University for the work "Replacement of Damaged/Broken Indian type WC at D-2 Reids Line Colony, University of Delhi." So as to reach the office of the undersigned up to 3.00 PM on 16/7/18


S.No.	Description of Items	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	Disposal of building rubbish / malba / similar unserviceable, dismantled or waste materials by mechanical means, including loading, transporting, unloading to approved municipal dumping ground or as approved by Engineer-in-charge, beyond 50 m initial lead, for all leads including all lifts involved	cum	2	123.70	247.40
2	Demolishing cement concrete manually/ by mechanical means including disposal of material within 50 metres lead as per direction of Engineer - in - charge. Nominal concrete 1:3:6 or richer mix (i/c equivalent design mix)	cum	0.3	892.70	267.81
3	Dismantling of flushing cistern of all types (C.I./PVC/Vitrious China)including stacking of useful materials near the site and disposal of unserviceable materials within 50 metres lead.	each	1	354.45	354.45
4	Cutting holes up to 15x15 cm in R.C.C. floors and roofs for passing drain pipe etc. and repairing the hole after insertion of drain pipe etc. with cement concrete 1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size), including finishing complete so as to make it leak proof.	each	1	193.00	193.00
5	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level :1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 20mm nominal size)	cum	0.3	5466.30	1639.89
6	Providing and fixing uplasticised PVC connection pipe with brass unions : 30 cm length 15 mm nominal bore	each	1	60.10	60.10
7	Providing and laying Ceramic glazed floor tiles of size 300x300 mm (thickness to be specified by the manufacturer) of 1st quality conforming to IS : 15622 of approved make in colours such as White, Ivory, Grey, Fume Red Brown, laid on 20 mm thick cement mortar 1:4 (1 Cement : 4 Coarse sand), including pointing the joints with white cement and matching pigment etc, complete.	sqm	2	785.40	1570.80
8	Removing dry or oil bound distemper, water proofing cement paint and the like by scrapping, sand papering and preparing the surface smooth including necessary repairs to scratches etc. complete.	sqm	25	10.8	270.00
9	Providing and fixing water closet squatting pan (Indian type W.C. pan) with 100 mm sand cast Iron P or S trap, 10 litre low level white P.V.C. flushingcistern, including flush pipe, with manually controlled device (handle lever)conforming to IS : 7231, with all fittings and fixtures complete, including cutting and making good the walls and floors wherever required: White Vitreous china Orissa pattern W.C. pan of size 580x440 mm with integral type foot rests	each	1	3392.8	3392.80
10	Providing and fixing on wall face unplasticised Rigid PVC rain water pipes conforming to IS : 13592 Type A, including jointing with seal ring conforming to IS : 5382, leaving 10 mm gap for thermal expansion, (i) Single socketed pipes.110 mm diameter	meter	1.5	231.65	347.48
11	Repairs to plaster of thickness 12 mm to 20 mm in patches of area 2.5 sq. meters and under, including cutting the patch in proper shape, raking out joints and preparing and plastering the surface of the walls complete, including disposal of rubbish to the dumping ground, all complete as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. With cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement : 4 fine sand)	each	1	247.8	247.80
12	Making connection of drain or sewer line with existing manhole including breaking into and making good the walls, floors with cement concrete 1:2:4 mix (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size) cement plastered on both sides with cement mortar 1:3 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand), finished with a floating coat of neat cement and making necessary channels for the drain etc. complete : For pipes 100 to 250 mm diameter	each	1	364.6	364.60
13	Distemping with 1st quality acrylic distemper (ready mixed) of approved manufacturer, of required shade and colour complete, as per manufacturer's specification. Two or more coats on old work	sqm	25	42.00	1050.00
14	Providing and applying birla / JK wall putty on wall surface (one or more coats) as required in thickness upto 1 mm i/c sand papering etc to prepare smooth as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.	sqm	25	64.53	1613.25

	Taking out and refixng wooden door i/c welding hinges etc complete.	each	3	684.00	2052.00
16	P/F PVC connection pipe with brass union 3 feet length 15 mm nominal bore	each	1	218.00	218.00
				Total	13889.38
				Say	13889

Condition:-

- 1 The work should be completed in 15 days.
- 2 1.50 % water/Electric charges will be deducted.
- 3 Rates should be quoted both in words & figures.
- 4 The contractor must visit the site before quoting his rate.
- 5 CPWD specification in force will be followed.
- 6 Undersigned reserves the authority to reject any or all the quotation without assigning any reason therefore

I/we hereby quote.....% above/ below/ at par on the estimated cost of Rs.13889


Executive Engineer

Undertaking

I/we hereby undertake that my/our agency have not been black listed/debarred in any Govt. organization since last 3 years.

(Contractor)

- 1 The Director, computer Center with a request to display the Notice Inviting Quotation on the Delhi University Website.
- 2 Sh.Prem Singh, J.E. (C) .
- 3 Ms.Kavita, J.A.C.T. to ensure the display of the tender notice on University website
- 4 Notice Board.


Executive Engineer